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RULES AND REGULATIONS

Meter Reading will be done on the first five days of each month with
bills to be mailed on the fifteenth of the month. Revenue will be -
collected at his office from the 20th thru the 30th of each month.

All bills collected after the 30th will be charged a 10% late fee.

The books for the previous month will be closed the 10th of each month.

The Commission Board will conduct monthly meetings on the first
Tuesday of each month to approve and pay invoices, discuss problems
with Mr. Russell and approve néw customers and other routine business.
The district will have, if necessary, the Engineer and Attorney
present should their advice be needed.

The existing trailer parks will be served through a master meter
assigned to the trailer park owner. The owner of the trailer park will
install and/or pay all costs for installing the lines, master meter,
etc., necessary to provide the service to each trailer space.

The owner will be responsible for the water bill for the entirxe trailer

. park. Maintenance of the lines within the park will be the owner's
- responsibility.

<
-

The minimum rate shall be determined by the engineers based upon the
size of the trailer park (units).

Said owners will be responsible to pay the district the apprdprlate
tap fee as determined by the Commission in order to receive serv1ce
through the master meter.

The above method of determining the water bill is to apply to existing
trailer parks and expansions thereof. Any new trailer parks will be
individually metered and each mobile home must have its own water

tap and meter and receive service from the district as one customer

each.
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= CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
s RETE
PER UNIT
5/8" x 3/4" Meter '
First 2,000 gallons _ ' $8.50
Next 3,000 gallons $3.50 per 1,000
: gallons
Next 5,000 gallons $2.50 per 1,004 .
_ o : - gallons
Next 10,000 gallons : : $1.50 per 1,000
: - gallons
Next 20,000 gallons ‘ $1.25 per
1,000 gallon#
3/4'" Meter : . .
‘ First 4,000 gallons . $15.50
Next 1 000 gallons : ’ $3.50 per
) 1,000 galloni
Next 5,000 gallons . $2.50 per
: 1,000 gallong
Next 10,000 gallons- ‘ : : $1.50 per
. 1,000 gallong
Next 20,000 gallons $1.25 per ¥
: . ' 1,000 gallonﬁ
1" Meter A A
. First 15,000 gallons $39.00
Next 5,000 gallons - e $1.50 per
o CHECTnewo | 1,000 gallond
Over 20,000 gallons PUBLIC SERVICE CPMMISSION $1.25 per
1,000 gallong
1 1/2" Meter E
First 25,000 gallons N wleosdonionas 552,75 -
Over 25, 000 gallons ENGINEERING DIVISION 51.25 per

1,000 gallons

(Continued on Next Sheet)
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Fif" Férn for £iling Rate Schedqlas Foxr %XQH County Kentuc%¥
[ § ‘ ommunity,” Town or City

g - - poS.C. NO. A '

‘ Ot "9 "'ml SHEET NO. 2 y
Lyon County Waggé District CANCELLING P.S.C. xNo,
&aZe ox lssuing Corporation

SHEET No. b
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
T RATE
PER UNIT
l (Continued)
2" Meter
irst 45,000 gallons §77.75
Over 45,000 gallons -} $1.25 per -
1,000. gallons
Connection Charges to Become Effective Upon Begiﬁning of
Construction.
5/8" x 3/4" Meter 1 $300
3/4" Meter o - 8350
! ‘ 1" Meter | S450
1 1/2" Meter , ' , $700
2" Meter o _ _ $900
-i' .
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